Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		102/21/2007	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Country Coach, Inc.
Street Address:	P O Box 400
City:	Junction City
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97448
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1861387	AFFINITY BY COUNTRY COACH
Registration Number:	1980048	ALLURE BY COUNTRY COACH
Registration Number:	2206280	CONCEPT
Registration Number:	1304928	COUNTRY CAMPER
Registration Number:	1304924	COUNTRY COACH
Registration Number:	2048241	COUNTRY COACH DESTINATIONS
Registration Number:	2527543	DYNOMAX
Registration Number:	1906457	INTRIGUE BY COUNTRY COACH
Registration Number:	2743955	LEXA
Registration Number:	2133616	MAGNA BY COUNTRY COACH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)553-2402

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0034** 

900072006

Phone: 678-553-2401 Email: burressd@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: **Deborah Burress** Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Parkway, Suite 400 Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068975.012200 BURRESS NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Deborah Burress** Signature: /s/ Deborah Burress Date: 03/19/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=CC 1#page1.tif source=CC 2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0035

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, COUNTRY COACH, INC. ("Debtor"), has heretofore granted a security interest in the United States trademarks described on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, a national banking association, as agent for a syndicate of lenders and successor to UPS Capital Corporation ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby forever and fully release and discharge its liens on and security interests in the Trademarks; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that Secured Party is not releasing its security interest in certain other trademarks owned by National R.V. Holdings, Inc. and National R.V., Inc. (affiliates of Debtor), which security interest was granted in conjunction with the security interest in the Trademarks granted by Debtor to Secured Party.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division

By: Charles F. Liles, Vice President

Date: February 21, 2007

On the 21<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2007, before me personally came Charles F. Liles, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Vice President of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, the national banking association described in and which executed the foregoing

instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

LEE WEISSMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
CHEROKEE County
State of Georgia
My Comm. Expires August 8, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0036

# EXHIBIT A

Registration Number	Mark	Security Interest Recordation Date	Reel/Frame	
1861387	AFFINITY BY COUNTRY COACH	08/15/2005	003141/0046	
1980048	ALLURE BY COUNTY COACH	08/15/2005	003141/0046	
2206280	CONCEPT	08/15/2005	003141/0046	
1304928	COUNTRY CAMPER	08/15/2005	003141/0046	
1304924	COUNTRY COACH	08/15/2005	003141/0046	
2048241	COUNTRY COACH DESTINATIONS	08/15/2005	003141/0046	
2527543	DYNOMAX	08/15/2005	003141/0046	
1906457	INTRIGUE BY COUNTRY COACH	08/15/2005	003141/0046	
2743955	LEXA	08/15/2005	003141/0046	
2133616	MAGNA BY COUNTRY COACH	08/15/2005	003141/0046	

atl-fs1\612913v01

RECORDED: 03/19/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0037